

CR. REV NO. 117/2025
JAVED MALIK VS. TALAL JAMAL & ORS.

13.01.2026

Present : Sh. Rashid Ali, Id. counsel for appellant.
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The present revision petition has been filed against the order dated 27.10.2025, vide which, the application/complaint filed by the complainant/petitioner, was disposed of, on the ground that the complaint made by the complainant in the PS, was transferred to DCP, East District.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submitted that he has enquired from the concerned PS Ghazipur regarding the status of the complaint. He has been informed that no such complaint has been received in the PS Ghazipur.

Now, notice be issued to the SHO PS Bhajanpura to file status report regarding complaint of the complainant/petitioner for **02.02.2026**. Copy of entire set be sent along with the notice.

TCR also be called for NDOH.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/13.01.2026