

**CRL. REV. NO. 117/2025
JAVED MALIK V. TALAL JAMAL & ORS.**

17.02.2026

Present : Sh. Rashid Ali, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along
with petitioner.

IO/SI Pratap Singh in person.

Insp. Mohsin Ghani on behalf of SHO PS
Bhajanpura.

Part-arguments heard.

Put up for remaining arguments on **16.03.2026**.

Fresh notice be issued to IO for next date of hearing.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/17.02.2026**