

**CR. REV No. 117/2025**  
**Javed Malik Vs. Talal Jamal & Ors.**

**16.03.2026**

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
S.I Pratap Singh in person.

Status report filed. Copy supplied.

On the last date of hearing inspector Mohsin Ghani was present on behalf of SHO PS Bhajan Pura who had sought some time to enquire regarding jurisdiction in the present case and on his request one month time was granted. Despite expiry of one month the enquiry regarding jurisdiction has not been done.

Now notice be issued to DCP concerned to file fresh status report as to on what basis complaint of the complainant was transferred to East District.

Put up on **30.03.2026**.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/  
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/16.03.2026**