

CR. REV No. 117/2025
Javed Malik Vs. Talat Jamal & Ors

30.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rashid Ali, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Insp. Mosam Gani in person on behalf of the SHO
PS Bhajanpura, Delhi.
SI Pratap Sing in person.

Fresh reply filed. Copy supplied.

Arguments have been heard.

Vide my separate detailed order, the present revision petition filed on behalf of the petitioner has been disposed of.

Accordingly, the impugned order dated 27.10.2025 has been set aside and the matter has been remanded back to the Ld. Trial Court with direction to the Ld. Trial Court to consider the complaint U/s. 223 BNSS/application U/s. 175(3) BNSS afresh, as per law. The complaint U/s. 223 BNSS/application U/s. 175(3) BNSS filed by the petitioner before the Ld. JMFC stand revived and restored to its original number.

The petitioner is directed to appear before the Ld. Trial Court on **16.04.2026** for further proceedings.

Record of Ld. Trial Court to be returned with attested copy of the detailed order.

Revision file be consigned to Record Room, after due compliance.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
**Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/30.03.2026**